

No.390/DAR/16
Kartik Saxena Vs. Nijamuddin

15.03.2017

Present : Sh. Ravi Prakash relative of injured.
R1 in person.
None for R2.
Sh. Himanshu Gambhir, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

It is submitted that injured is still in "Coma" and some time is
sought on behalf of petitioner. Accordingly, put up on 24.08.2017 for FP.

(Jitendra Mishra)
PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts