

23.04.2019

Present: Sh. P.S. Singh, counsel for LR's of deceased/injured.

Sh. D.S. Nagar, proxy counsel for Sh. M.C. Premi, counsel for R-1.

None for R-2 insurance company.

Ld. counsel for LR's of deceased/injured submits that injured Kartik Saxena has expired on 30.10.2018 and he will move an appropriate application for bringing on record LR's of deceased/injured and he requests for an adjournment for the said purpose.

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for F.P on 15.07.2019, as requested.

IO be also summoned again for the said date.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
23.04.2019