

29.11.2019

Present: Sh. P.S. Singh, counsel for petitioner/LRs of deceased.  
Sh. M.C. Premi, counsel for R-1 with R-1 in person.  
Ms. Sadhna Chaudhary, counsel for R-2 insurance company.  
Ld counsel for the petitioner requests for a pass over till 11:30 AM.  
Heard. Allowed.  
To come up at 11:30 AM today itself.

PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
29.11.2019

29.11.2019

(At 11:55 AM)

Present: Ms. Pooja, proxy counsel for Sh. M.C. Premi, counsel for R-1 with R-1  
in person.  
Ms. Sadhna Chaudhary, counsel for R-2 insurance company.  
None for petitioner/ LRs of deceased.  
Be awaited till 12:30 PM today itself.

PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
29.11.2019

29.11.2019

(At 12:30 PM)

Present: Sh. P.S. Singh, counsel for petitioner/LRs of deceased.  
Ms. Pooja, proxy counsel for Sh. M.C. Premi, counsel for R-1.  
Ms. Sadhna Chaudhary, counsel for R-2 insurance company.  
PW-1 Vijay Kumar Saxena is present. He has been examined and his  
cross examination has been at the request of Ld. counsels for the  
respondents, who submit that they have been supplied copy of the  
affidavit of this witness today in the court and they need time to go  
through the same and prepare for cross examination.  
No other PW is present.  
In view of the above, put up for cross examination of PW-1 and entire  
remaining PE on 03.03.2020, as requested.  
Last and final opportunity is given to the petitioner.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
29.11.2019