

03.03.2020

Present: Mr. Rajpal Singh, proxy for Sh. P. S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Pooja, proxy for Sh. M. C. Premi, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1.  
Ms. Sadhna Chaudhary, Counsel for R-2 / Insurance Company

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW1 Vijay Kumar Saxena.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner due to non availability of witness.

Be put up for PE, being last and final opportunity for **01.09.2020**.

Advance copy of affidavit be supplied at least one week before the NDOH.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACP no. (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
03.03.2020