

MACT no. 1619/16

Kartik Saxena Vs Nijamuddin

01.09.2020

Present: None for petitioner.

Ms. Sadhna Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the respondent /
Insurance Company.

Matter is contested and fixed for evidence. In view of **Office Order bearing no.322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi**, the same adjourned for purposed fixed **02.02.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)

PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,

New Delhi /01.09.2020