

11MACT1619/16

KARITK SAXENA Vs. NIJAMUDDIN

02.02.2021

Hearing conducted through video conference.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. M. C. Premi, Ld. Counsel for R1.

None for R2/Insurance company.

Issue Court notice to the petitioner as well as Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for the NDOH.

Re-notify for PE, being last and final opportunity for

31.08.2021.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /02.02.2021