

Misc DJ ADJ. 1619/16
Kartik Saxena Vs. Nijamuddin

06.09.2021

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing

Present: Sh. P. S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. M. C. Premi, Ld. Counsel for R1(driver cum owner).
None for R2 / insurance company.

At joint request, put up for pre sitting for Nationa Lok Adalat on

11.09.2021.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /06.09.2021