

MACT No. 1619/16
Kartik Saxena Vs. Nijamudding

23.11.2021

Present: Ms. Renu Thakur proxy for Mr. Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner along with petitioner.
Mr. M.C Premi, Ld. Counsel for R1.
None for R2 insurance company.

PW1 Vijay Kumar Saxena stands cross examined and
discharged.

At request, be put up for further PE on **18.01.2022**.

Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied atleast a week
before the NDOH.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /23.11.2021