

MACT No. 1619/16
KARTIK SAXENA Vs. NIJAMUDDIN

18.01.2022

Hearing conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Mr. PS Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Singh proxy for Mr. M.C Premi Ld.
Counsel for R1 driver cum owner along with R1.
Ms. Sadhna Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for R2 insurance
company.

Be put up for PE on **12.04.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /18.01.2022