

26.07.2022

Present: Sh. P.S. Singh-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. M.C. Premi-ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1.

Ms. Sadhna Chaudhry-ld. Proxy Counsel for counsel for respondent no. 2/insurance company.

One Ajay Kumar is present. He submits that he is MTS Doordarsan present. He is examined-in-chief as PW01 and also cross-examined by ld. Counsel for PW01 and cross-examination on behalf of R2 is deferred.

Be put up for further cross-examination of PW2 and for remaining PE on 28.10.2022.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /26.07.2022