

MACT No. 1619/2016  
Kartik Saxena Vs. Nijamuddin

**03.01.2023.**

**Present:** Sh. P.S. Singh-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

R1(driver-cum-owner) with Ld. Counsel Ms. Renu Thakur-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R1(driver-cum-owner).

Ms. Sadhna Choudhary-Ld. Counsel for the insurance company with One Shayo Bandopadyay.

Evidence of Nijamuddin filed by way of affidavit with some annexures. Copy given.

At request, matter is adjourned for RE on 14.03.2023.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
New Delhi/03.01.2023.