

25

MACT 1619/16

KARITK SAXENA Vs. NIJAMUDDIN

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. Bhuvan Chandra-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Sadhna-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
None for R1.

As per report on notice to concerned SHO for verifying the factum of death of mother of Kartik, the factum of death could not be verified.

In view of the submissions made, fresh notice be issued to concerned SHO in view of previous order.

Evidence of Amit Kumar by way of affidavit along with list of documents and annexures is filed.

Copy given.

Ld. proxy counsel submits that main counsel is not available as he is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In view of submission made, witness present today is discharged unexamined only for today. Witness is bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for RE on 25.08.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/28.07.2023**