

MACT 1619/16
KARTIK SAXENA VS. NIJAMUDDIN

28.11.2023

**File is taken up today as 27.11.2023 was holiday due to
Guru Nanak Jayanti.**

Present: Sh. Bhuvan Chandra-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for
petitioner.
Ms. Sadhna Choudhary-Ld. Counsel for the insurance
company through VC.
None for R1.

In the interest of justice, be put up for RE on 05.02.2024.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/28.11.2023