

**05.02.2024**

**Present:** Advocate Sh. Bhuvan Chandra for injured Kartik Saxena (since deceased).  
None for R-1 (driver cum owner).  
None for R-2 Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Heard. File perused.

Petitioner's evidence has been closed on 28.10.2022 whereas examination-in-chief and cross-examination of R1W1 and R2W1 have been recorded.

Put up on **19.03.2024** for recording statement of Vijay Kumar Saxena (father of Kartik Saxena) regarding his financial status, needs and liabilities.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/05.02.2024

**At 10:32 a.m.**

Advocate Sh. M. C. Premi having appeared for R-1 has adverted to application for summoning witnesses on behalf of R-1.

Witnesses namely SHO/IO PS Jagat Puri and record clerk of STA office Sector 10 Dwarka, be summoned along with requisite record on PF, RC/courier for recording their testimony on **19.03.2024**.

Steps be taken within a week.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/05.02.2024