

24.08.2024

Present: **None** for injured (now deceased)
None for R1 (driver-cum-owner).
Advocate Ms. Sadhna Choudhary for R2/ Reliance
General Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:37 am

Present: **Advocate** Sh. P.S. Singh, Sh. Mritunjay K. Singh
and Ms. Shivangi Sharma for injured (now
deceased).
Advocate Ms. Jyoti Thakur and Sh. M.C. Premi for
R1 (driver-cum-owner)
Advocate Ms. Sadhna Choudhary for R2/ Reliance
General Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Ld. Counsel for R1 has relied upon judgments (i)
IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co. Vs. Ram Naresh & Ors.;
(ii) *National Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. K. Saravanan & Ors.* AND
(iii) *Shri Silli Man Subba & Ors. Vs. Shri Man Bahadur Subba
& Ors.* in support of contention that R2/Reliance General
Insurance Co. Ltd. having failed to take action against wrongful
act of its agent would be liable to indemnify/reimburse the owner
(insured). Copy given.

Put up on 15.10.2024 for submissions to be
addressed by insurance company.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.08.2024