

15.10.2024

Present: Advocate Sh. Munna proxy for Sh. P. S. Singh for petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Thakur and sh. M. C. Premi for R-1 (driver cum owner).
Advocate Ms. Sadhna Chaudhary for R-2/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Application for summoning CMO Vedanta Hospital Gurugram and para medical nursing staff Alpha Home Services has been filed by proxy counsel.

Petitioners evidence has been closed on 28.10.2022 whereas R1W1 Nizamuddin, R1W2 Rakesh Kumar Sharma, R1W3 Raj Kumar and R2W1 Amit Kumar have been examined on record.

Put up on **26.11.2024** for submissions.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.10.2024