

26.11.2024

Present: None for injured.  
Advocate Sh. Akhilesh Kumar Singh for R1(driver-cum-owner)  
Advocate Ms. Sadhna Chaudhary for R2/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Be awaited for injured/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/26.11.2024

At 11:07 AM.

Present: None for injured.  
Advocate Ms. Jyoti Thakur, proxy for Advocate Sh. Akhilesh Kumar Singh for R1(driver-cum-owner)  
Advocate Ms. Sadhna Chaudhary for R2/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Put up on **03.01.2025** for submissions on application/arguments.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/26.11.2024