

1
MACT 1619/16
KARITK SAXENA Vs. NIJAMUDDIN

03.01.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Mritunjay Kumar Singh, proxy for Sh. P.S. Singh for injured (since deceased).
None for R1.
Advocate Ms. Sadhna Choudhary for R2/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Adjournment is sought on the ground of bereavement in the family of Ld. Counsel for injured.

At request, put up on 12.02.2025 for submissions upon application and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.01.2025