

2  
MACT 1619/16  
KARITK SAXENA Vs. NIJAMUDDIN

12.02.2025

**Ld. PO is on leave today.**

Present: None for injured.  
Advocate Sh. L.K Choudhary proxy for Sh. M.C.  
Premi along with R1 Nijamuddin.  
Advocate Ms. Sadhana Choudhary for R2/Reliance  
General Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be  
adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **05.03.2025**.

Reader  
12.02.2025