

05.03.2025

At 11:15 AM (Second call)

Present: None for injured.

Advocate Sh. M.C. Premi and Ms. Jyoti Thakur for R1 (driver-cum-owner).

Advocate Ms. Sadhana Choudhary for R2/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Neither LRs of Kartik Saxena nor counsel has appeared on two consecutive dates.

Issue notice to LRs of injured and counsel SHO PS Sector-23, Dwarka returnable on **22.04.2025**.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.03.2025