

22.04.2025

At 11:00 am

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Mritunjay Kumar Singh along with
Vijay Saxena father of Kartik Saxena (now
deceased).
Advocate Sh. Laxmikant Choudhary for R1/driver-
cum-owner.
Advocate Ms. Sadhna Choudhary for R2/Reliance
General Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC

Heard.

Steps be taken for summoning requisite record as
mentioned in application dated 15.10.2024 from CMO, Medanta
Hospital, Gurugram for remaining PE on 18.07.2025

Dasti notice be collected from Nazarat Branch for
ensuring service.

No further adjournment will be granted for
summoning the witness.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.04.2025