

18.07.2025

At 10:10 am

Present: Advocate Sh. J.S. Raghav for injured (now deceased) has joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Dilip Kumar and Ms. Neetu Thakur for R1/driver-cum-owner.
Advocate Ms.Sadhna Choudhary for R2/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Notice has been issued but no report has been received regarding service upon CMO Medanta Hospital, Gurguram.

At request, matter is passed over.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 2:13 pm

Present: Advocate Sh. J.S. Raghav for injured (now deceased).
Advocate Ms Jyoti Thakur and Ms. Neetu Thakur for R1/driver-cum-owner.
Advocate Ms. Sadhna Choudhary for R2/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Heard.

Injured Kartik Saxena has expired on 30.11.2018 whereas PE has been closed on 28.10.2022.

Testimony of R1W1 Nijamuddin, R1W2 Rakesh Kumar Sharma, R1W3 Raj Kumar (Record Keeper) AND R2W1 Amit Kumar have been recorded from 14.03.2023 till 25.08.2023.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Application for summoning CMO Medanta Hospital, Gurguram AND Paramedical Nursing Staff, Alfa Home Care Services, Rajouri Garden, Delhi has been filed on 15.10.2024 at the stage of matter being listed for submissions qua liability of insurer.

Since DAR being registered on 20.05.2016 cannot be delayed any further so matter be listed on 06.09.2025 for concluding arguments.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/18.07.2025