

06.09.2025

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Advocate Sh. P.S Singh for injured has joined through VC.
Advocate Ms. Jyoti Thakur proxy for Sh. M.C. Premi for R1 (driver-cum-owner).
Advocate Ms. Sadhna Choudhry for R2/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Copy of argument filed by R2/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be adjourned for the purpose already fixed for 19.09.2025.

Ahlmad
06.09.2025