

MACT 1619/16
KARITK SAXENA Vs. NIJAMUDDIN

29.11.2025

Present: Father of deceased in person.
Ms. Jyoti, Ld. Proxy counsel for R1.
Ms. Sadhna, Ld. Counsel for R2/insurance company
has joined through VC.

Proxy counsel for R1 is seeking adjournment for
want of main counsel.

List for arguments on **17.12.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.11.2025