

MACT 1619/16
KARITK SAXENA Vs. NIJAMUDDIN

06.02.2026

Present: Ms. Shivangi Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel with Vijay Saxena, father of injured.
Advocate Sh. M.C. Premi for R1 and R2.
Advocate Ms. Sadhna Choudhary for insurance company through VC.

Let order dated 17.12.2025 be complied with for the next date.

A show cause notice be also issued to Dr. Sudhir Dubey as to why necessary action not be taken against him for non appearance despite earlier service of notice and even despite further intimation.

IO be also called for next date.

List for further proceedings on **24.02.2026 at 2:00 pm.**

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.02.2026