

MACT 1619/16
KARTIK SAXENA Vs. NIJAMUDDIN

11.03.2026

Present: Sh. Akhil Anand alongwith Sh. V M Jha, ld.
counsels for Claimant.
Sh. M C Premi, Ld. counsel for R1.
Ms. Sadhna Chaudhary, ld. counsel for Insurance
Company through VC.

Again Dr. Sudhir Dubey has not appeared despite service of notice. The conduct of Dr. Sudhir Dubey does not appear to be proper.

Ld. counsel appearing for the claimant submits that if any other doctor or any staff form the hospital who can identify the signature may appear, the same will be sufficient.

A notice be again sent to the MS of Medanta Hospital who shall ensure the presence of authorized person before the Court alongwith record, if any, and shall also file an explanation for repeated non-appearance of Dr. Sudhir Dubey.

The insurance company shall produce the person who was allotted with employee code No. 284939 and if such employee has already left the job, the insurance company shall provide all details of such person so that a notice can be issued for his appearance.

Put up for evidence on **14.03.2026 at 02.00 PM.**

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.03.2026