

14.03.2026

Present: Sh. P. S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Sh. M. C. Premi, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1.
Ms. Sadhna Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company
(through VC).

PW-3 Dr. Abhineet Kumar, Resident in Department of Neuro
Science examined, cross examined and discharged.

Witnesses from respondent side be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for RE on 30.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.03.2026